from a nominal value of ISK 1,420,000,000 to ISK 
1,380,000,000 by cancelling shares owned by the Bank.
If approved, the proposal entails a change to Article 2.1 of the Articles of 
Association, which will read as follows: “The Company’s share capital is ISK 
1,380,000,000 – one billion three hundred eighty million Icelandic kronur
Proposal to renew the Bank’s authorisation to purchase own shares and a 
corresponding amendment to the Articles of Association
If the proposal is approved, the temporary authorisation to the Board of Directors 
to hold up to 10% of the Company’s share capital will be renewed.